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TRAFIEK 2019
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - FEBRUARY 2019
					   
01.	 I-TOPX	 Hawker 400XP	 Eurofly Service	 LIML - ZZZZ	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EDDP - LFMN	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFPN - EHBD	
02.	 D-CAHO	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LIMJ - EGNM	
	 PH-TCN	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Jet Netherlands	 LSGS - EHRD	
03.	 LX-JFH	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - EGLD	 (4)
	 N122MX	 Cirrus SR.20	 Nextgen (became OO-CBB)	 dep to EHGG	
	 OK-OKV	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne III	 Air Bohemia	 LHPR - LBSF	  
	 OO-EBU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
04.	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 LKPR - LKPR	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EHRD	
05.	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (6)
	 LZ-VBE	 BD.700 Global 5000	 AVB 2012 Ltd	 LBSF - LBSF	 (7)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-EGWU-LSGS	 (7)
	 OO-CTD	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 PI Air bvba	 EBGB - EBGB	 (29/3)
	 OO-HCP	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBLG-EBHN-EBLG	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBMW	
	 PH-TLP	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 T7-MND	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Jetpass Aviation Sion	 LSGG - EDLN	
	 ST..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
06.	 D-FABS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDDG - EDDG	
	 D-ICCC	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 EPWR - LIPO	 (7)
	 EC-JIP	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 LKMT - LIPE	 (7)
	 EI-GGC	 Embraer EMB.190-200LR	 Stobart Air	 EGMC - EGMC	  
	 ST-40	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 	
07.	 CS-LAS	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGJJ - LIRZ	 (8)
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH - EDLI	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ - EHTE	 (23)
	 H-..	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
08.	 CH-11	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB - EBMB	
	 H-36	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
09.	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN - LFMN	 (24)
10.	 CS-DXU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIML - LFPB	 (11)
	 N335BF	 Piper PA-30-160 Twin Comanche	 J.Quaak	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH - EDDL	 (11)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSGS - LOWS	 (11)
11.	 D-CAMB	 Learjet 31A	 Jetcall gmbh	 LEVD - EDDK	  
	 F-HJSB	 Ce 525 M2	 Flybox One	 LFRI - LFRI	
	 HB-VER	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Swiss Private Flights	 LSZH - LSZH	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHAM - EGJB	 (14)
	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	 (13)
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LSGL	
	 OO-SKX	 Diamond DA.40D	 Skywings (ex G-OPSP)	 first flight	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHEH - EHAM	 (12)
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LIML - EFKT	 (16)
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 CH-11	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB - EBMB	
12.	 G-BGGC	 Bellanca 7GCBC	 P-J.de Coninck	 EBKT - LFQO	 (1/4)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	 (14)
	 M-BLUE	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Tetran Assets	 LSGG - LLSD	
	 OE-FDN	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Pink Aviation	 LKKT - EBLE	
	 OE-FDN	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Pink Aviation	 EBMB - EBLE	 (13)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 YU-BST	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Eagle Express	 LSGS - LSGS	
13.	 OE-FDN	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Pink Aviation	 EBLE - EBLE	 (14)
	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	 (14)
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
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	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 ELLX - EHBK	 (15)
14.	 D-CAWB	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LFPB - EIDW	
	 D-IAWG	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 Aerowest	 EDDV - EDVV	
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 EDDH - EDDH	 (15)
	 F-GUPL	 Diamond DA.40D	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 I-VITH	 Beech 400A	 Aliparma	 LIMP - LIMP	 (15)
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG - LFRK	 (15)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGJB - LSGS	 (17)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFLJ - EHEH	 (20)
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EHLE - EHGG	 (16)
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LEAL - EHEH	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
15.	 CS-LAU	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ - EGLF	
	 EI-GGC	 Embraer EMB.190-200LR	 Stobart Air	 EGMC - EGMC	  
	 F-HOLI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Vol Direct	 EBCI - LFRD	
	 LX-JFV	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGG - EGLF	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 LFRK - EBLG	
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBZW - EBST	
	 N408JN	 Bellanca 7ECA	 P.Mentens	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 N936HB	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Rubyco NV	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OE-GPL	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Speedwings	 EGLF-EGLF-EHAM	 (16)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-CKD	 Robin R.2112	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-EPC	 Diamond DA.42	 Euro Pilot Center	 first flight	 
	 PH-NCD	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Stichting Vliegmaterieel Hoeven	 EHSE - EHSE	 (16)
	 PH-PCA	 Diamond DA.40D	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE - EHLE	 (17)
	 PH-PXC	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM - EHMZ	
	 PH-RAC	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-SRN	 Piper PA-28-151 Warrior	 F.van Manen	 EBLE - EBKH	 (8/3)
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 	
16.	 D-CHIP	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 E-Aviation	 EDDS - LSZR	
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 N11999	 Mooney M.20K	 O.Maennel	 EDXR - EETN	 (23/3)
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN - EBTN	 (23)
	 PH-VCC	 Diamond DA.62	 Cav-Okay bv	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD - EHRD	
17.	 D-ESTS	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 W.Rongé & R.Caluwe	 EHTX - EBZR	 (2)
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHSE - LFQT	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 local flights	
	 OE-GDF	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Speedwings	 LSGG - LSGG	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSGS - LDZD	 (21)
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBBT	
18.	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EBCI - LSGK	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 local flight	
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 SE-RNR	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 European Flight Service	 ESGG - ESGG	  
19.	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESKN - EGBB	 (21)
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 local flight	
	 OE-FGB	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Jet Pool Network	 LSZR - LMML	 (8)
	 OK-ZKK	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Cirrus Acft Mangament sro	 LKPR - LKPR	  
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EHGG - EHKD	 (23)
	 PH-PXB	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM - EHAM	  
	 PH-RVP	 Vans RV-7A	 R.de Meerleer & P.Mombers	 EBGB - EBGB	 (26)
	 9H-VFA	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet	 EGCC - LFMN	 (20)
20.	 ES-NSA	 Saab SF.340B	 Nyx Air	 LKMT - LEVC	 (26)
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	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBST - EBST	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 local flight	
	 OE-FZA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIML - LFMD	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LOWI - EHEH	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EFKT - LFJR	 (22)
21.	 G-CIOY	 Beech G36	 Bonanzair Ltd	 EGTR - EGTR	
	 OE-FIT	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIPO - LFRQ	
	 OE-FWF	 Ce 510 Mustang	 VIF Luftfahrt	 LFMD - EDNY	 (23)
	 OE-FZA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFRQ - LDSP	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LDZD - EGNH	 (23)
	 OO-GLM	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHBK - EHBK	 (2)
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBCI	
	 PH-DAM	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 EBKT - LEBL	
	 VH-FMG	 BD.700 Global Express	 FMG Air	 LFPB - EHRD	  
	 ST-41	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBFN	
22.	 CS-LTE	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGGW - LSZH	
	 D-CESA	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Euro Link	 EDDM - EDDM	  
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 EPSC - EDDV	
	 F-GYBD	 Robinson R.44	 Flystar sarl	 LFJY - ZZZZ	 (23)
	 OE-FZA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LDSP - EHBD	
	 PH-SLC	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 EHTE - EHTE	 (23)
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM - EHAM	
23.	 D-CHIP	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 E-Aviation	 LSZR - EDDS	
	 D-IHLB	 Cessna 402B	 Hansa Luftbild	 EDDG - EDDG	
	 G-UVIP	 Cessna 421C	 Aerodata	 dep to EHTE	
	 N228GG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 P.Schiedermaier	 EDRZ - EDRZ	 (24)
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBOS - EBKH	 (24)
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-SDC	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. de Cuyper	 EBMO - EBKT	 (20/3)
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
24.	 CS-LTD	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LSZH - EGTK	 (25)
	 CS-PHH	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGKB - LSZB	
	 D-IADV	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 AdvanCessna Air	 EHAM-LFMD-EHAM	
	 F-GYBD	 Robinson R.44	 Flystar sarl	 ZZZZ - LFJY	  
	 G-BKSX	 Stampe SV.4C	 R.Cuypers	 arr byr road	
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBOS - EBST	
	 N777CH	 Boeing E75 Stearman	 H.Kempen (ex N4756V)	 first flight	 
	 OK-PBS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Queen Air	 LKMH - LKPR	 (26)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGGW - LIMP	
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-TMD	 Cessna F.152	 Aero Motion	 EBNM - EBNM	
	 OO-VMX	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EHGG - EHLE	 (25/3)
	 PH-DKE	 Cessna F.152	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFJR - ESSA	 (26)
25.	 CS-DXH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFPB - LFPB	
	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 local flights	
	 OO-CBB	 Cirrus SR.20	 Nextgen Avn Group nv (delivery)	 EHGG - based	
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBZW	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LSZH-EHBK	 (15)
26.	 CS-PHM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFPB - LFMN	
	 D-ICAO	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Lothringen Aero Service	 EDMA - EDMA	
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHMZ - EHSE	
	 G-SPUR	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 London Executive Avn	 EGGW - EGGW	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	 (27)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 local flight	
	 PH-NCD	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Stichting Vliegmaterieel Hoeven	 LFAC - EHSE	 (27)
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	 PH-VSQ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE - EHSE	 (27)
	 H-..	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
27.	 D-CQAJ	 Learjet 35A	 Quick Air Service	 LEAL - EDDK	
	 D-EMHJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Vliegschool Hilversum	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM - LFPM	 (3)
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EDLS - EHSE	 (28)
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EHTE - EHTE	 (1)
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG - LFRK	 (28)
	 N15FK	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Jumbo Group Smart Dry gmbh	 EDMQ - EDWN	  
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 LFAT - EHMZ	 (19/3)
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH - LKMH	 (28)
	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 delivery to EBKT	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN - EBHN	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 ZZZZ - EBGB	
	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LSZR - EGGW	 (28)
	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation	 LFSG - LFMD	 (28)
28.	 D-CLAM	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Liebherr	 ETNL - ETNL	 (1)
	 D-IEAH	 Beech C90A	 Fuchs & Partner	 EDTD - EDTD	 (1)
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFPB - 	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 LFRK - EBLG	 (1)
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-MLG	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Abelag Aviation	 EBBR - LPPR	
	 OY-MIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EDDG - EKRK	 (8)
					   
					   
Flybe flights	 	 	 	
	 EI-FMJ	 1,3,4,8,11,17,18,20,22,24,25,27	 	 	
	 EI-GGC	 6,15	 	 	
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 1,7,8,14,15,21,22,24,28	 	 	
	 OO-JEM	 2,3,4,12,14,15,16,17,18	 	 	
	 OO-JVA	 26,27,28	 	 	
	 OO-TEA	 1,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,19,20,21,22,23,24,25	 	 	
					   
First visits	 	 	 	
03.	 OK-OKV	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne III	 Air Bohemia	 	
05.	 LZ-VBE	 BD.700 Global 5000	 AVB 2012 Ltd	 	
06.	 EI-GGC	 Embraer EMB.190-200LR	 Stobart Air	 	
11.	 D-CAMB	 Learjet 31A	 Jetcall gmbh	 	
	 OO-SKX	 Diamond DA.40D	 Skywings (ex G-OPSP)	 	
14.	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 	
15.	 OE-GPL	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Speedwings	 	
	 OO-EPC	 Diamond DA.42	 Euro Pilot Center	 	
18.	 SE-RNR	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 European Flight Service	 	
19.	 OE-FGB	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Jet Pool Network	 	
	 OK-ZKK	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Cirrus Acft Mangament sro	 	
	 PH-PXB	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 	
21.	 VH-FMG	 BD.700 Global Express	 FMG Air	 	
22.	 D-CESA	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Euro Link	 	
	 F-GYBD	 Robinson R.44	 Flystar sarl	 	
	 PH-SLC	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 	
24.	 G-BKSX	 Stampe SV.4C	 R.Cuypers	 	
	 N777CH	 Boeing E75 Stearman	 H.Kempen (ex N4756V)	 	
25.	 OO-CBB	 Cirrus SR.20	 Nextgen Avn Group nv (delivery)	 	
27.	 N15FK	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Jumbo Group Smart Dry gmbh	 	


